Maynard Nexsen Pre-Law Program Dates of the Program: May 12, 2025 – June 6, 2025

We are proud to open applications to our annual pre-law program, Maynard Nexsen Law Prep.

Maynard Nexsen Law Prep is open to all eligible candidates, but its primary objective is to identify undergraduate talent who are committed to pursuing a law degree and have a genuine interest and the potential to be candidates for our summer clerkship program upon entering law school. This program is open to all individuals, particularly those with diverse life experiences and a passion to enhance equal opportunity, mutual respect, fairness, and inclusivity in the legal profession.

Maynard Law Prep is designed to provide:

(1) insight into the legal industry, (2) an overview of the structure and history of the firm, (3) exposure to our attorneys and community leaders, and (4) an understanding of the firm's role in the legal and broader community. It will familiarize the pre-law interns with various areas of practice through hosting seminars and offering practical work experiences.

The 2025 program will be based out of the firm's Birmingham, AL and Columbia, SC offices.

Hiring Criteria:

We are seeking students who have excelled academically, and we look favorably upon students who are engaged outside the classroom in extracurricular activities, volunteer opportunities, and/or positions of leadership.

Click <u>HERE</u> to apply.

All interested applicants should submit:

(1) a completed application form, (2) an undergraduate transcript, (3) resume, and (4) a personal statement by Friday, February 28. Based on these submissions, we will select a group of candidates to interview. These interviews will be held in early March 2025. Interns will be notified regarding selection for the program promptly following the completion of interviews.

Applicants for the Pre-Law Program may also apply for the LSAT Prep Course Scholarship Program <u>HERE</u>.

If you have questions, please contact **Anna Davis Sommerkamp** by email at <u>ASommerkamp@maynardnexsen.com</u>.

